

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6171 OF 2022

Ankush Vishnu Hambir And Anr ....PETITIONER

V/S

Chimaji Goja Gaikwad And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Pratibha Joshi h/f Mr. Nitin Deshpande for Petitioner

Mr. Bapusaheb Dahphale, AGP for State Respondent No. 4 to 6

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J**

**DATE : 11th November, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 25/11/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**